for services rendered in City Clerks' offices, respectfully 

REPORT: 
That, having examined the subject, they recommend that the said resolution be 

adopted. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to draw warrants 

as follows: 
One in favor of the New York Telephone Company for three hundred and seven 

dollars and five cents ($307.05), being for telephone service furnished to the office of 
the City Clerk ftir the three months ending June 3o, 1904. 

One in favor of the New York and New Jersey Telephone Company for seventy-
one dollars and seventy cents ($71.70), being for telephone service furnished in the

[...]

Nothing in this agreement shall be construed to mean that the Commissioner 
has ordered the contractor to furnish any materials, the price of which, per 
pound, was not fixed by the contract between the parties hereto. 

The estimated cost of the additional work required under this contract is esti-
mated at three hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($360,000); 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Bridges be and is hereby authorized to 
execute a contract with the Pennsylvania Steel Company for the work in question 
on the terms above recited. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. 1207.